Docket No: 112740-1043

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Carsten Krischker (2) Markus Schlozer (3) Andreas Tennert Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2			
X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date(s): (1) 1-20-05 (2) - (3) 1-11-05	City: Munich State: Germany Zip: 80333 Country: Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) Filed 12-13-04 – USSN 10/517,935 Additional numbers at	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William E. Vaughan Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
true copy of the original document. William E. Vaughan (Reg. No. 39,056) Name of Person Signing	March 9, 2005 Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Carsten Krischker

residing at:

Wohlenbergstraße 10 D 31246 Lahstedt/Oberg

GERMANY

Markus Schlözer

residing at:

Bertramstr. 13 38102 Braunschweig

GERMANY

Andreas Tennert

residing at:

Am Rasteberg 17 b 38271 Baddeckenstedt GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München , GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

Verfahren zum Identifizieren eines Telekommunikationsteilnehmers (Title:)

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2002P06135WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE03/01877

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

2

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 20,012005	Oct Vine
and the state of t	Carsten Krischker
Witnesses: <u>Gille, Steffun</u> (type name)	Jaffen fist
Witnesses: Twatze, Ralf	for Od
(type name)	11000
Date: <u>11.01.20</u> 05	14846
an jarah mengapan sujur suma 199	Markus Schlözer
Witnesses: <u>NDONGM 0</u> 	<u> </u>
Witnesses: Hascanula Della	Horl
(type name)	
Date: <u>A1.04.200</u> Z	
in the state of th	Andreas Tennert
Witnesses: Shwelv	Total-
wa ka (type name) wasana lay kan la san	rika Ki garangan na
Witnesses: Kulbs	7725
(type name)	

Fax Message From:

Mar 9 2005 14:34

Name: BELL BOYD & LLOYD LLC

Fax Number: 3128278000

BELL, BOYD & LLOYDLLC

IP Department
P.O. Box 1135
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135
USA

312-372-1121 312-827-8185 FAX

Visit our web site at www.beliboyd.com

FAX COVER SHEET

Date Total Number of Pages	March 9, 2005 3 (Including this page)					
To Assignment Branch	Company USPTO	City Washington, D.C.	Fax Number 703.306,5995	Phone Number		
From	_ William E.	William E. Vaughan				
Phone	312-807-42	312-807-4292				
Direct Fax	312-827-1285					
Client/Matter Number	0112740-01043					
Message	- Please fax	Please fax the Notice of Recordation to 312.827.8185.				
	Thank you for your assistance.					

If this transmission is incomplete, please call 312-558-6294.

This document is Intended only for the addressee(s) named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any use, dissemination or copying of this communication other than by the addressee is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original facsimile to us by mail. Thank you.

RECORDED: 03/09/2005